

Sanjay Ghodawat University, Kolhapur

Established as a State Private University under Govt. of Maharashtra Act No. XL dated 3rd May 2017

Empowering Lives Globally

"Shri. Sanjay Ghodawat LoyaltyScholarship" from the academic year 2024-25: UG and PG

Sr No	Name of the School	Programme	Eligibility Criteria	Amount of Loyalty Scholarship
1	School of Technology	Admitted in First Year of All UG Programmes of B Tech./ B Pharm./ D. Pharm/ B Design/ BMLT/BSc/ FST/ BCA/B.Com/ BBA/BA/JMC/ BA LLB/BBA LLB/ LLB	Passed 12th from: S G IIT All branches, OR Sanjay Ghodawat Junior College OR Sanjay Ghodawat International School & Jr. College AND As per the University Programme Eligibility	10% of Fees for the Programme excluding Exam Fees only. The Scholarship is only for admitted one year

A/P - Atigre - 416118, Tal.: Hatkanangale, Dist.: Kolhapur, Maharashtra, India. Phone: 0230 - 2463700, e - mail: vc@sanjayghodawatuniversity.in Website: www.sanjayghodawatuniversity.in



Sanjay Ghodawat University, Kolhapur

Established as a State Private University under Govt. of Maharashtra Act No. XL dated 3rd May 2017

Empowering Lives Globally

2	School of Technology	Admitted in Direct Second Year Of All UG Program	Diploma Passed from Sanjay Ghodawat Polytechnic: a. 45% for Open Category b. 40% for Backward Class Category	10% of Fees for the Programme excluding Exam Fees only. The Scholarship is only for admitted one year
3	School of Technology	Admitted in First Year of All PG Programmes of M.Tech	Passed B Tech from SGU / SGI OR The first-degree blood relation of students, alumni and employees of the Sanjay Ghodawat Group. AND As per the University Programme Eligibility	20% of Fees for the Programme excluding Exam Fees for both years
4	School of Computer Applications	Admitted in First Year of PG Programmes of MCA	Passed BCA Degree from SGU AND As per the University Programme Eligibility	10% of Fees for the Programme excluding Exam Fees only. The Scholarship is only for admitted one year
5	School of Management	MBA	UG Degree passed from any School of SGU/SG AND As per the University Programme Eligibility	10% of Fees for the Programme excluding Exam Fees only The Scholarship is only for admitted one year.

A/P - Atigre - 416118, Tal.: Hatkanangale, Dist.: Kolhapur, Maharashtra, India. Phone: 0230 - 2463700, e - mail: vc@sanjayghodawatuniversity.in Website: www.sanjayghodawatuniversity.in



Sanjay Ghodawat University, Kolhapur

Established as a State Private University under Govt. of Maharashtra Act No. XL dated 3rd May 2017

Empowering Lives Globally

6	School of Pharmaceutical Sciences	M. Pharm	from SGU AND	10% of Fees for the Programme excluding Exam Fees only. The Scholarship is only for admitted one year
7	School of Physical & Chemical Sciences	Admitted in First Year of MSC	Passed BSC Degree from SGU AND As per the University Programme Eligibility	10% of Fees for the Programme excluding Exam Fees only. The Scholarship is only for admitted one year

Sd Registrar

A/P - Atigre - 416118, Tal.: Hatkanangale, Dist.: Kolhapur, Maharashtra, India. Phone: 0230 - 2463700, e - mail: vc@sanjayghodawatuniversity.in Website: www.sanjayghodawatuniversity.in